2016 Guri (KR) 29.08.-04.09.2016
. Jérémy Bury (FR)

Dieter Haase

5. World Cup 3-Cushion - 2016 - (UMB)

Tran Quyet Chien (VN)
Dick Jaspers (NL)

Torbjérn Blomdahl (SE)
Javier Palazon (ES)
Choi Sung Won (KR)

Tayfun Tasdemir (TR)
Adnan Yuksel (TR)
Heo Jung Han (KR)

. Ruben Legazpi (ES)

. Kang Dong Gung (KR)
. Latfi Cenet (TR)

. Eddy Merckx (BE)

. Marco Zanetti (IT)

. Cho Jae Ho (KR)

. Sameh Sidhom (EG)

. Nguyen Duc Anh Chien (VN)
. Nikos Polychronopoulos (GR)
. Ngo Dinh Nai (VN)

. Kim Hyung Kon (KR)

. Daniel Sanchez (ES)

. Lee Chong Bok (KR)

. Frédéric Caudron (BE)

. Huberney Catano (CO)

. Roland Forthomme (BE)

. Murat Tuzdl (TR)

. Kim Jae Guen (KR)

. Ma Xuan Cuong (VN)

. Magued Elias (EG)

40 points equal innings.

10:0
8:2
6:2

0:2

KO-System with a total of 32 players.

Tournament average: 1,609 (2118 /1316)

IHTOB

MP - Points/Innings - Av. - Best Game - HR

200/99
190/100
144/66
145/84
120/62
114/63
119/69

2,020 2,666
1,900 2,857
2,181 4,444
1.726......2,000
1,935 3,076
1,809 3,333
1,724 2,352
1.516 1,818
2,033 2,500
1,793 2,000
1,600 2,105
1,571 1,739
1,452 1,739
1,322 1,333
1,285 1,481
1.214

2,583 ---
1,894 ---
1,800 ---
1,750 ---
1,681 ---
1,450 ---
1,407 ---
1,347 ---
1,200 ---
1,176 ---
1,133 ---
1,000 ---
0,869 ---
0,750 ---
0,733 ---
0,461 ---
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Details

There were 32 players at the tournament: seeded players and players from qualifications.

1. Round MP Pts In AV HR
Frédéric Caudron BE] O 20 17 1,176 7
Choi Sung Won KR 1 2 40 17 2,352 7
Kang Dong Gung KR | 2 40 23 1,739 8
Murat TGzal TR]1 O 20 23 0,869 3
Sameh Sidhom EG| O 36 20 1,800 6
Cho Myung Woo KR | 2 40 20 2,000 7
Roland Forthomme BE]| O 34 34 1,000 7
Murat Naci Coklu TR | 2 40 34 1,176 6
Latfi Cenet TR| 2 40 30 1,333 5
Huberney Catano CoOl o0 34 30 1,133 5
Javier Palazon ES | 2 40 12 3,333 12
Marco Zanetti T 10 31 12 2,583 10
Jérémy Bury FR | 2 40 15 2,666 9
Ma Xuan Cuong VN1 0 11 15 0,733 2
Eddy Merckx BE| 2 40 27 1,481 5
Kim Hyung Kon KR| O 38 27 1,407 8




Dick Jaspers NL | 2 40 20 2,000 16
Kim Jae Guen KR] O 15 20 0,750 3
Ngo Dinh Nai VNJO 29 20 1,450 8
Adnan Yiksel TR | 2 40 20 2,000 9
Daniel Sanchez ES| O 31 23 1,347 6
Ruben Legazpi ES | 2 40 23 1,739 7
Nikos Polychronopoulos GR] O 37 22 1,681 5
Lee Young Hoon KR |1 2 40 22 1,818 8
Tayfun Tasdemir TR | 2 40 16 2,500 11
Nguyen Duc Anh Chien VN T 0 28 16 1,750 5
Tran Quyet Chien VN | 2 40 25 1,600 7
Lee Chong Bok KR] O 30 25 1,200 8
Cho Jae Ho KR| O 36 19 1,894 6
Heo Jung Han KRJ 2 40 19 2,105 5
Torbjérn Blomdahl SE| 2 40 13 3,076 8
Magued Elias EG] O 6 13 0,461 2

Last 16 MP  Pts In AV HR
Choi Sung Won KR 2 40 30 1,333 6
Kang Dong Gung KR 10 37 30 1,233 7
Cho Myung Woo KR 2 40 22 1,818 9
Murat Naci Coklu TR 0 28 22 1,272 7
Litfi Cenet TR 0 38 29 1,310 8
Javier Palazon ES 2 40 29 1,379 6
Jérémy Bury FR 2 40 22 1,818 7
Eddy Merckx BE 0 23 22 1,045 7
Dick Jaspers NL 2 40 9 4,444 11
Adnan Yiksel TR 0 12 9 1,333 8
Ruben Legazpi ES 0 37 26 1,423 8
Lee Young Hoon KR | 2 40 26 1,538 6
Tayfun Tasdemir TR 0 21 14 1,500 7
Tran Quyet Chien VN | 2 40 14 2,857 7
Torbjérn Blomdahl SE 2 40 31 1,290 8
Heo Jung Han KR |10 40 31 1,290 7

*)  Extension

2:0 for Torbjorn Blomdahl



Quarterfinals MP  Pts In AV HR

Cho Myung Woo KR 2 40 22 1,818 8
Choi Sung Won KR 10 39 22 1,772 8
Javier Palazon ES 0 34 22 1,545 4
Jérémy Bury FR | 2 40 22 1,818 9
Dick Jaspers NL 2 40 14 2,857 1
Lee Young Hoon KR 10 14 14 1,000 5
Torbjoérn Blomdahl SE 0 40 18 2,222 7 1)
Tran Quyet Chien VN 2 40 18 2,222 8
*)  Extension 3:2 for Tran Quyet Chien

Semifinals MP  Pts In AV HR
Cho Myung Woo KR 0 25 20 1,250 8
Jéremy Bury FR | 2 40 20 2,000 9
Tran Quyet Chien VN 2 40 23 1,739 9
Dick Jaspers NL 0 24 23 1,043 4

Final MP  Pts In AV HR
Jerémy Bury FR 2 40 20 2,000 10
Tran Quyet Chien VN 0 30 20 1,500 9

IHTOB
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